## 220.240 Plan must be approved by Energy and Environment Cabinet.

Upon the completion of the plan the board of directors shall submit it to the Energy and Environment Cabinet for approval. If the Energy and Environment Cabinet refers the plan back for amendment, the board of directors shall prepare and submit an amended plan. If the Energy and Environment Cabinet rejects the plan, the board of directors shall proceed as provided in KRS 220.220 to prepare another plan. If the Energy and Environment Cabinet approves the plan, a copy of the action of the Energy and Environment Cabinet shall be filed with the secretary of the board of directors and by him incorporated into the records of the district.

Effective: July 15, 2010

History: Amended 2010 Ky. Acts ch. 24, sec. 331, effective July 15, 2010. -- Amended 1974 Ky. Acts ch. 74, Art. III, sec. 13(2). -- Amended 1972 (1st Extra Sess.) Ky. Acts ch. 3, sec. 32. -- Recodified 1942 Ky. Acts ch. 208, sec. 1, effective October 1, 1942, from Ky. Stat. sec. 2062g-24.